PUBLIC NOTICE INFORMATION

FOR FINANCIAL ADVISORS - Greg Lentz, First Southwest

GALVESTON CO MUD #13

Rate to keep average tax bill constant
Highest rate to avoid Rollback election
Proposed Rate

Last Year"s Rate

Prior Year Total Homestead Value

Prior Year Total Number of Homesteads
Prior Year Exemption Percentage

Prior Year Average Home Value

Current Year Total Homestead Value
Current Year Total Number of Homesteads
Current Year Exemption Percentage

Current Year Average Home Value

2014 M&0O Tax Rate
2015 M&0O Rollback Rate

2015 Certified Value
2015 Uncertified Value
2014 Certified Value
2014 Uncertified Value

0.41766
0.45108
0.36000
0.46000
140,447,488
782
0.01
$174,600
143,830,999
729
0.01
$192,299

0.02000
0.01961

174,115,654
10,378,321
163,367,340
0



