## PUBLIC NOTICE INFORMATION

## FOR FINANCIAL ADVISORS - Greg Lentz, First Southwest

## GALVESTON CO MUD #13

Rate to keep average tax bill constant	0.41766
Highest rate to avoid Rollback election	0.45108
Proposed Rate	0.36000
Last Year's Rate	0.46000
Prior Year Total Homestead Value	140,447,488
Prior Year Total Number of Homesteads	782
Prior Year Exemption Percentage	0.01
Prior Year Average Home Value	\$174,600
Current Year Total Homestead Value	143,830,999
Current Year Total Number of Homesteads	729
Current Year Exemption Percentage	0.01
Current Year Average Home Value	\$192,299
2014 M&O Tax Rate	0.02000
2015 M&O Rollback Rate	0.01961
2015 Certified Value	174,115,654
2015 Uncertified Value	10,378,321
2014 Certified Value	163,367,340
2014 Uncertified Value	0